
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet

SCHOOL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT BOE MEETING DATE: March 19, 2025

RFPNUMBER: RFP - 7387

VENDOR NAME Argyle Motor Works d/b/a H&C Truck Repair 

CONTRACT NAME: Truck repair service as needed for the Yonkers Public Schools District

SCOPE OF WORK, SERVICES PROVIDED:
This is the annual service contract, with the provision for renewal up to three years by mutual 
consent under the same terms and conditions to repair as needed any and all of the trucks 
owned by YPS on a time and materials (T&M) basis.

WINNING BID AMOUNT: 137,977.50$                                                                                                    

CONTRACT TERM IN CALENDAR DAYS 365

BID OPENING DATE: 2/21/2025

NUMBER OF BIDDERS: 3

IF AWARDED TO OTHER THAN THE FIRST APPARENT LOW BIDDER PLEASE 
EXPLAIN:

The lowest bidder, Traxx Auto Performance & Repair did not meet the bidding requirements 
and was therefore disqualified. 

FUNDING: GENERAL OR CAPITAL:  (CHOOSE ONE, NO CODES) General

Form of Procurement: (GML 103-competitive sealed bidding; GML 104b-
not competitive sealed bidding)

GML 103

DEPARTMENT AND MANAGER IN CHARGE: BOE SCHOOL FACILITIES, MICHAEL PELLICCIO, EXEC DIR

SCHOOL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT BOE MEETING DATE:  

CONTRACT NUMBER:

VENDOR NAME:

CONTRACT NAME:

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:

ORIGINAL TERM OF CONTRACT (CALENDAR DAYS):

ORIGINAL BOCS APPROVAL DATE

ORIGINAL BOE RES NO. AND APPROVAL DATE

1ST AMENDMENT - CHANGE ORDER 1  REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

1ST AMENDMENT - CHANGE ORDER 1  REVISED CONTRACT TERM:

1ST AMENDMENT - BOCS APPROVAL:

1ST AMENDMENT - BOE APPROVAL:

2ND AMENDMENT EXTENSION 1 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

2ND AMENDMENT EXTENSION 1 REVISED CONTRACT TERM:

DETAILS OF THIS AMENDMENT: (Why are you doing this?)

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER OR AMENDMENT:

DETAILS OF PREVIOUS AMENDMENTS:

FUNDING: GENERAL OR CAPITAL: (CHOOSE ONE, CODES NOT REQUIRED)

Form of Procurement: (GML 103-competitive sealed bidding; GML 104b-
not competitive sealed bidding)

DEPARTMENT AND MANAGER IN CHARGE: BOE SCHOOL FACILITIES, MICHAEL PELLICCIO, EXEC DIR

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS


	Sheet1

